

# Decisions of the Bradford East Area Committee on Wednesday, 7 December 2022

## These decisions are published for information in advance of the publication of the Minutes

Decisions

6. STREET NAMING/ADDRESSING

**Resolved** -

That the proposed street name "Barbara Jane Harrison Close" be approved.

(Adrian Walker – 01274 431237)

### 7. TRAFFIC REGULATION ORDER FOR WAITING RESTRICTIONS ON FARRIERS CROFT AND ADJACENT ROADS, BRADFORD

**Resolved** -

- (1) That notwithstanding the objection given the background to the order and that the objections be considered but determined not to materially outweigh the benefits of making the order on the highway network and in respect of other users, the Order be sealed and implemented as advertised; and
- (2) That the Strategic Director Place inform the objector accordingly.

(Andrew Smith – 01274 434674)

### 8. NEIGHBOURHOOD WARDENS AND ENVIRONMENTAL ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS

**Resolved** -

- (1) That the Bradford East Area Committee recognises the hard work and commitment of the Neighbourhood Wardens, the Environmental Enforcement Team and the resident volunteers;
- (2) That the Bradford East Area Committee notes the progress of the Environmental Enforcement and Neighbourhood Warden Service since the last report in December 2021; and
- (3) That a further report to be submitted to the Bradford East Area Committee in 12 months' time.

### 9. STREET CLEANSING SERVICES

**Resolved** -

That the Bradford East Area Committee note the report.

(Louise Williams - 01274 431066)

### 10. YOUTH SERVICE UPDATE

#### **Resolved** -

That the work undertaken by the Youth Service in the Bradford East Area as detailed in the report be welcomed.

(Louise Williams - 01274 431066)

FROM: Asif Ibrahim Director of Legal and Governance City of Bradford Metropolitan District Council

Committee Secretariat Contact: Farzana Mughal - 07811 504164